3M™ Superabrasive Products
Popular Wheels, Mandrels and Dressing & Truing Tools
for your
Toughest Jobs
Tough
Tools
When to use Diamond vs. CBN
Diamond

rates and good abrasive life. May also be
used wet.
Abrasive
Dimensions
D x T x H Grade Specification
UPC
051115-
Shape — 1A1
Di
am
on
d
4" x 1/16" x 1-1/4"
100 GD100 R100 BS 1/4 21006-8
150 GD150 R100 BS 1/4 20713-6
150 CGD150 R75 BS 1/4 20714-3
220 GD220 R100 BS 1/4 21007-5
4" x 1/8" x 1-1/4" 150 GD150 R100 BS 1/4 20715-0
4" x 1/4" x 1-1/4" 150 GD150 R100 BS 1/4 20716-7
6" x 1/16" x 1-1/4" 100 GD100 R100 BS 1/4 21008-2
150 GD150 R100 BS 1/4 21009-9
220 GD220 R100 BS 1/4 21010-5
6" x 1/8" x 1-1/4"
100 GD100 R100 BS 1/4 21011-2
150 GD150 R100 BS 1/4 20717-4
150 CGD150 R75 BS 1/8 20718-1
150 CGD150 R75 BS 1/4 20719-8
220 GD220 R100 BS 1/4 21012-9
6" x 1/4" x 1-1/4"
100 GD100 R100 BS 1/4 21013-6
150 GD150 R100 BS 1/4 21014-3
150 GD150 R100 BS 1/4 20720-4
150 CGD150 R75 BS 1/8 20721-1
150 CGD150 R75 BS 1/4 20722-8
220 GD220 R100 BS 1/4 21015-0
6" x 1/2" x 1-1/4" 120 CGD120 R75 BS 1/8 20723-5
7" x 1/4" x 1-1/4"
100 GD100 R100 BS 1/4 21016-7
120 CGD120 R75 BS 1/8 20725-9
150 GD150 R75 BS 1/4 20726-6

with abrasive on the outside of the rim
(see diagram for 11V9) are used for
grinding inside curves.
Use wet or dry in tool and cutter grinding
operations. Also used in other off-hand
operations on various pedestal and
bench grinders.
Abrasive
Dimensions
D x T x H Grade Specification
UPC
051115-
Shape — 6A2C
Diamond 6" x 3/4" x 1-1/4", W - 3/4"
120 CGD120 R75 BS 1/8 20736-5
240 CGD240 R50 BS 1/8 20737-2
Shape — 11A2
X
Diamond
6" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/4", W - 1/4" 150 CGD150 R100 BS 1/4 21022-8
6" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/4", W - 3/8" 150 CGD150 R100 BS 1/4 21023-5
Shape — 11V9
U
Diamond
3-3/4" x 1-1/2" x 1-1/4"
U = 3/8"
100 GD100 R100 BS 1/8 20738-9
100 CGD100 R75 BS 1/8 20741-9
150 GD150 R100 BS 1/16 20739-6
150 GD150 R100 BS 1/8 20740-2
150 CGD150 R75 BS 1/16 20742-6
150 CGD150 R75 BS 1/8 20743-3
220 CGD220 R75 BS 1/8 21024-2
5" x 1-3/4" x 1-1/4"
U = 7/16"
100 CGD100 R75 BS 1/8 20744-0
150 CGD150 R75 BS 1/16 20745-7

Applications
Diamond – Fluting of carbide cutting
tools and drills.
CBN – Grinding hardened steel, tool
steels and other hard ferrous metals.
Abrasive
Dimensions
D x T x H, A Grade Specification
UPC
051115-
Shape — 1V1
Di
am
on
d
5" x 1/4" x 1-1/4", 5° 320 CGD320 PMX BPP 1/4 21029-7
5" x 1/4" x 1-1/4", 10° 320 CGD320 PMX BPP 1/4 21031-0
5" x 1/4" x 1-1/4", 15° 320 CGD320 PMX BPP 1/4 21033-4
5" x 1/4" x 2", 5° 320 CGD320 PMX BPP 1/4 21030-3
5" x 1/4" x 2", 10° 320 CGD320 PMX BPP 1/4 21032-7